
Christine Duncan Heritage Academy
Financial Update

A. BARs
BAR # Fund Description Type Amount

1 001-118-1920-0019-T 11000 - SEG Transfer -$    
2 001-118-1920-0020-M 21000 - Food Service Maintenance -$    
3 001-118-1920-0021-M 24153 - English Language Acquistion Maintenance -$    
4 001-118-1920-0022-T 27149 - Pre-K Transfer -$    
5 24189 - Titile IV Initial Budget 2,423$   

B. Payroll & Accounts Payable Payment Vouchers
1 November 2019
2

C. Financial Statement Reports - as of November 30, 2019
1
2
3

D. Other
1
2

Recommended Change
Financial Analysis
Bank Reconciliations

Permanent Cash Transfer - Activities Funds 

December 11, 2019

6. 001-118-1920-0023-M 27149 - Pre K Maintenance $           -
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B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

Jul  1 2019 12:00AM Jun 30 2020 12:00AMTo:
FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period:

A. Approved Carryover: 

2019-2020

Fund Function Object Program Job Class Present Budget Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L FTE

11000 
Operation
al

1000 Instruction 57331 Fixed Assets 
(more than $5,000)

1010 Regular 
Education (K-
12) Programs

0000 No Job 
Class

$361,876 ($40,000) $321,876

11000 
Operation
al

2400 Support 
Services-School 
Administration

51100 Salaries 
Expense

0000 No 
Program

1112 Principals $71,040 $14,600 $85,640

11000 
Operation
al

2400 Support 
Services-School 
Administration

51300 Additional 
Compensation

0000 No 
Program

1112 Principals $4,750 $2,500 $7,250

11000 
Operation
al

2400 Support 
Services-School 
Administration

52111 Educational 
Retirement

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$26,030 $240 $26,270

11000 
Operation
al

2400 Support 
Services-School 
Administration

52112 ERA - Retiree 
Health

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$3,616 $110 $3,726

11000 
Operation
al

2400 Support 
Services-School 
Administration

52210 FICA 
Payments

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$11,209 $400 $11,609

11000 
Operation
al

2400 Support 
Services-School 
Administration

52220 Medicare 
Payments

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$2,626 $100 $2,726

11000 
Operation
al

2400 Support 
Services-School 
Administration

52312 Life 0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$285 $50 $335

11000 
Operation
al

2500 Central 
Services

53711 Other Charges 0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$4,050 $1,200 $5,250

11000 
Operation
al

2600 Operation & 
Maintenance of Plant

55915 Other Contract 
Services

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$28,902 $1,800 $30,702

11000 
Operation
al

2600 Operation & 
Maintenance of Plant

57331 Fixed Assets 
(more than $5,000)

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$19,000 $19,000

Sub Total $0

Indirect Cost

DOC. TOTAL $0

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Must submit backup for all BARs, 
except transfers of funds for SEG or 
direct grants

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year:

Doc. ID:

Fund Type:

Adjustment Type:

Entity Name:

Contact:

Phone:

Email:

001-118-1920-0019-T

Transfer

Christine Duncan's Heritage Academy

Angela Lerner, Business Manager

505-459-1895

angie@k12accounting.com

Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?:

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

moving money from instructional assets to building assets to pay for playground equipment.  Fixing salaries and liabilities.  

Justification:

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation: 
A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget", or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional 
sheets if necessary. 

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

No

..

General Fund / Capital 
Outlay / Debt Service
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B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

Jul  1 2019 12:00AM Jun 30 2020 12:00AMTo:
FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period:

A. Approved Carryover: 

2019-2020

Fund Function Object Program Job Class Present Budget Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L FTE

21000 
Food 
Services

3100 Food Services 
Operations

57331 Fixed Assets 
(more than $5,000)

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$159,415 ($63,000) $96,415

21000 
Food 
Services

3100 Food Services 
Operations

51100 Salaries 
Expense

0000 No 
Program

1217 
Secretarial/Cleri
cal/Technical 
Assistants

$14,777 $7,000 $21,777

21000 
Food 
Services

3100 Food Services 
Operations

51300 Additional 
Compensation

0000 No 
Program

1617 Food 
Service

$1,500 $1,500

21000 
Food 
Services

3100 Food Services 
Operations

52111 Educational 
Retirement

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$2,128 $1,000 $3,128

21000 
Food 
Services

3100 Food Services 
Operations

52112 ERA - Retiree 
Health

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$296 $100 $396

21000 
Food 
Services

3100 Food Services 
Operations

52210 FICA 
Payments

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$917 $300 $1,217

21000 
Food 
Services

3100 Food Services 
Operations

52220 Medicare 
Payments

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$215 $100 $315

21000 
Food 
Services

3100 Food Services 
Operations

54311 Maintenance 
& Repair - 
Furniture/Fixtures/Eq
uipment

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$3,000 $3,000

21000 
Food 
Services

3100 Food Services 
Operations

57332 Supply Assets 
($5,000 or less)

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$5,126 $50,000 $55,126

Sub Total $0

Indirect Cost

DOC. TOTAL $0

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Must submit backup for all BARs, 
except transfers of funds for SEG or 
direct grants

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year:

Doc. ID:

Fund Type:

Adjustment Type:

Entity Name:

Contact:

Phone:

Email:

001-118-1920-0020-M

Maintenance

Christine Duncan's Heritage Academy

Angela Lerner, Business Manager

505-459-1895

angie@k12accounting.com

Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?:

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

ADJ for salaries and benefits 

Justification:

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation: 
A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget", or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional 
sheets if necessary. 

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

No

..

General Fund / Capital 
Outlay / Debt Service
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B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

07/01/2019 06/30/2020To:
FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period:

A. Approved Carryover: 

2019-2020

Fund Function Object Program Job Class Present Budget Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L FTE

24153 
English 
Language 
Acquisitio
n

1000 Instruction 56113 Software 1010 Regular 
Education (K-
12) Programs

0000 No Job 
Class

$4,170 ($4,170)

24153 
English 
Language 
Acquisitio
n

1000 Instruction 53330 Professional 
Development

1010 Regular 
Education (K-
12) Programs

0000 No Job 
Class

$600 $4,170 $4,770

Sub Total $0

Indirect Cost

DOC. TOTAL $0

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Must submit backup for all BARs, 
except transfers of funds for SEG or 
direct grants

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year:

Doc. ID:

Fund Type:

Adjustment Type:

Entity Name:

Contact:

Phone:

Email:

001-118-1920-0021-M

Maintenance

Christine Duncan's Heritage Academy

Angela Lerner, Business Manager

505-459-1895

angie@k12accounting.com

Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?:

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

moving money from software to professional development

Justification:

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation: 
A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget", or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional 
sheets if necessary. 

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

No

..

Flowthrough
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B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

07/01/2019 06/30/2020To:
FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period:

A. Approved Carryover: 

2019-2020

Fund Function Object Program Job Class Present Budget Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L FTE

27149 
PreK 
Initiative

1000 Instruction 57332 Supply Assets 
($5,000 or less)

1010 Regular 
Education (K-
12) Programs

0000 No Job 
Class

$6,232 ($1,348) $4,884

27149 
PreK 
Initiative

2600 Operation & 
Maintenance of Plant

57332 Supply Assets 
($5,000 or less)

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$897 $1,348 $2,245

Sub Total $0

Indirect Cost

DOC. TOTAL $0

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Must submit backup for all BARs, 
except transfers of funds for SEG or 
direct grants

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year:

Doc. ID:

Fund Type:

Adjustment Type:

Entity Name:

Contact:

Phone:

Email:

001-118-1920-0022-T

Transfer

Christine Duncan's Heritage Academy

Angela Lerner, Business Manager

505-459-1895

angie@k12accounting.com

Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?:

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

moving money from supply assets instruction to supply asset building to pay for the security installation for pre-k rooms 

Justification:

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation: 
A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget", or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional 
sheets if necessary. 

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

No

..

Flowthrough
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B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

07/01/2019 06/30/2020To:
FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period:

A. Approved Carryover: 

2019-2020

Fund Function Object Program Job Class Present Budget Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L FTE

27149 
PreK 
Initiative

1000 Instruction 51100 Salaries 
Expense

1010 Regular 
Education (K-
12) Programs

1414 Teachers-
Preschool 
(exclude 
Special Ed)

$116,411 ($7,000) $109,411

27149 
PreK 
Initiative

1000 Instruction 51300 Additional 
Compensation

1010 Regular 
Education (K-
12) Programs

1414 Teachers-
Preschool 
(exclude 
Special Ed)

$7,000 $7,000

Sub Total $0

Indirect Cost

DOC. TOTAL $0

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Must submit backup for all BARs, 
except transfers of funds for SEG or 
direct grants

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year:

Doc. ID:

Fund Type:

Adjustment Type:

Entity Name:

Contact:

Phone:

Email:

001-118-1920-0023-M

Maintenance

Christine Duncan's Heritage Academy

Angela Lerner, Business Manager

505-459-1895

angie@k12accounting.com

Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?:

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Adjustment for Pre-k Coordinator stipend

Justification:

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation: 
A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget", or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional 
sheets if necessary. 

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

No

..

Flowthrough
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Fund / Resource Transaction SummaryFiscal27a

As of 11/30/2019 Fiscal Year 2019/20 Actuals

Beginning
Balance

Revenue
Activity

Expense
Activity

Net
ActivityResource

Resulting 
Balance

Fund 11000 - Operational Fund

816,796.23 1,586,202.78 1,481,506.96 104,695.82 921,492.05 

Fund 14000 - Inst. Materials Fund

8.93 3,079.44 .00 3,079.44 3,088.37 

Fund 21000 - Food Services Fund

162,891.99 114,192.43 111,859.50 2,332.93 165,224.92 

Fund 24101 - Title I - IASA

109,551.99- 109,551.99 44,279.83 65,272.16 44,279.83-

Fund 24106 - IDEA-B Entitlement

58,139.03- 58,139.03 17,259.96 40,879.07 17,259.96-

Fund 24118 - Fresh Fruit & Vegetables

14,792.77- 14,792.77 .00 14,792.77 .00 

Fund 24153 - English Language Acquisition

6,016.22- 6,245.22 .00 6,245.22 229.00 

Fund 24154 - Teach./Princp. Train & Recruit

17,055.18- 5,297.93 11,530.78 6,232.85- 23,288.03-

Fund 25153 - Title XIX MEDICAID 3/21 Years

7,534.85 4,787.03 3,586.17 1,200.86 8,735.71 

Fund 25171 - Child & Adult Food Program

40,086.77 64,896.32 .00 64,896.32 104,983.09 

Fund 26177 - Elementry & Mid Sch Initiative

13,000.00- 13,000.00 76.66 12,923.34 76.66-

Fund 27109 - Instructional Materials- GAA

.00 31,506.82 2,276.52 29,230.30 29,230.30 

Fund 27114 - NM Reads to Lead K-3

26,796.06- 26,796.06 .00 26,796.06 .00 

Fund 27149 - PreK Initiative

209,760.12- 209,742.13 72,644.69 137,097.44 72,662.68-

Fund 27166 - Kindergarten-Three Plus

59,169.99- 59,169.99 .00 59,169.99 .00 

Fund 27183 - NM Grown FVV

5,000.00- 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00 

Fund 27198 - K-3 Plus 4 & 5 Pilot Program

8,308.33- 8,308.33 .00 8,308.33 .00 

Fund 31200 - Public School Capital Outlay

59,912.25- 59,912.25 .00 59,912.25 .00 

Fund 31600 - Capital Improv. HB 33

532,430.66 6,050.79 60.51 5,990.28 538,420.94 

Fund 31701 - Capital Improv. SB9 Local

291,017.39 3,029.30 16,277.79 13,248.49- 277,768.90 

1,263,264.88 2,389,700.61 1,761,359.37 628,341.24 Total for Org 1,891,606.12 

Selection Grouped by Fund - Sorted by Resource, (Org = 130, As of Date = 11/30/2019, Actuals = Y, 

Enc = N, SACS Fund = N, SACS Rsrc = N, SACS = N, Restricted Accts = Y, Funds = 11..4) Page 1 of 1

Generated for Angie Lerner (ALERNER), Dec  9 2019  8:40AM130 - Christine Duncan Heritage
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Board ReportReqPay12b

Checks Dated 11/01/2019 through 11/30/2019

Pay to the Order ofCheck DateCheck Number Check Amount

11676 11/04/2019 Albuquerque Public Schools Graphics 34.56 

11677 11/04/2019 Association of Charter School Education Services 806.20 

11678 11/04/2019 Barbara Bustos 194.00 

11679 11/04/2019 Beal School Bus Company 897.00 

11680 11/04/2019 City of Albuquerque 175.00 

11681 11/04/2019 City of Albuquerque 150.00 

11682 11/04/2019 Leos Gonzalez, Rafael 2,032.42 

11683 11/04/2019 Meza, Julio 210.80 

11684 11/07/2019 ABCWUA 896.35 

11685 11/07/2019 Association of Charter School Education Services 70,827.75 

11686 11/07/2019 Charter School Nursing Service 7,669.91 

11687 11/07/2019 Public Charter Schools of NM 5,000.00 

11688 11/07/2019 Saylor Family Trust, LLC 34,000.00 

11689 11/08/2019 Association of Charter School Education Services 1,390.00 

11690 11/08/2019 InAccord, P.C. 6,472.50 

11691 11/08/2019 NM Gas Company 30.76 

11692 11/08/2019 Run to Clean, LLC 1,214.67 

11693 11/08/2019 Verizon Wireless 144.82 

11694 11/13/2019 Association of Charter School Education Services 1,695.80 

11695 11/13/2019 NM Educational RetirementBoard 44,124.57 

11696 11/13/2019 Palos Sports 2,336.17 

11697 11/13/2019 Perico's 186.00 

11698 11/13/2019 PNM 3,807.46 

11702 11/15/2019 Association of Charter School Education Services 6,157.40 

11703 11/15/2019 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc 712.52 

11704 11/15/2019 George Marquez 188.21 

11705 11/15/2019 Jesus A Moncada 340.24 

11706 11/15/2019 Leos Gonzalez, Rafael 2,032.42 

11707 11/15/2019 Meza, Julio 189.23 

11708 11/15/2019 Orkin Pest Control 224.38 

11709 11/19/2019 American Family Life 415.56 

11710 11/19/2019 Metropolitan Life Insurance 200.00 

11715 11/19/2019 Pre-Paid Legal Services, Inc. 37.90 

11717 11/19/2019 Bilingual Nation USA LLC 600.00 

11718 11/21/2019 Association of Charter School Education Services 4,262.00 

11719 11/21/2019 Ephesus Office Technologies 656.42 

11720 11/21/2019 Lakeshore Learning Materials 2,036.87 

11721 11/21/2019 Matthews Fox, P.C. 189.77 

11722 11/21/2019 School Nurse Supply, Inc. 22.31 

11723 11/26/2019 Adriana Arias Luz 144.57 

11724 11/26/2019 Bilingual Multicultural Services, Inc. 8,011.07 

11725 11/26/2019 Brady Industries, LLC 70.00 

11726 11/26/2019 Cristian Campo 18.98 

11727 11/26/2019 Jessica Carrillo 96.33 

11728 11/26/2019 Jesus A Moncada 70.39 

11729 11/26/2019 Leos Gonzalez, Rafael 2,032.42 

11730 11/26/2019 Lifetouch Natl School Studios 940.50 

11731 11/26/2019 Maria Salcido 67.14 

11732 11/26/2019 NM Child Supp Enforc Agency 1,096.10 

Page 1 of 2

Generated for Angie Lerner (ALERNER), Dec  9 2019  9:00AM130 - Christine Duncan Heritage

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization 

of the Board of Trustees.  It is recommended that the preceding Checks be approved.
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Board ReportReqPay12b

Checks Dated 11/01/2019 through 11/30/2019

Pay to the Order ofCheck DateCheck Number Check Amount

11733 11/26/2019 Orkin Pest Control 112.19 

11734 11/26/2019 Ortiz-Mingorance, Nuria 88.09 

11735 11/26/2019 Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 305.53 

11736 11/26/2019 PNM 3,275.35 

11737 11/26/2019 School Nurse Supply, Inc. 170.18 

11738 11/26/2019 Theresa Bustos 18.00 

VCH-00000039 11/19/2019 NM RHC 5,423.02 

VCH-00000040 11/09/2019 NMPSIA 17,302.38 

241,804.21  57Total Number of Checks

Fund Recap

Fund Description Check Count Expensed Amount

11000 Operational Fund 175,958.53 52 

21000 Food Services Fund 42,792.49 8 

24101 Title I - IASA 3,142.98 4 

24106 IDEA-B Entitlement 1,504.14 3 

24154 Teach./Princp. Train & Recruit 7,338.00 3 

25153 Title XIX MEDICAID 3/21 Years 2,186.10 3 

26177 Elementry & Mid Sch Initiative 18.38 2 

27149 PreK Initiative 7,641.90 9 

91004 Student Council 210.80 1 

91005 Yearbook 940.50 1 

91010 Admin Discretionary Account 70.39 1 

Net (Check Amount)

Less Unpaid Tax Liability

Total Number of Checks 241,804.21 57 

.00 

241,804.21 

Includes checks for only Bank Account 130MAIN

Page 2 of 2

Generated for Angie Lerner (ALERNER), Dec  9 2019  9:00AM130 - Christine Duncan Heritage

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization 

of the Board of Trustees.  It is recommended that the preceding Checks be approved.

Page 9 of 22



�����

$QDO\]HG�%XVLQHVV�&KHFNLQJ���3)
$FFRXQW�QXPEHU� ԏ���1RYHPEHU�����������1RYHPEHU��������� ԏ���3DJH���RI��

&+5,67,1(�'81&$1
6�+(5,7$*(�$&$'(0<
�����$75,6&2�'5�1:
$/%848(548(�10�����������

4XHVWLRQV"

&DOO�\RXU�&XVWRPHU�6HUYLFH�2IILFHU�RU�&OLHQW�6HUYLFHV

������$7�:(//6 �����������������

�����$0�72������30�3DFLILF�7LPH�0RQGD\���)ULGD\

2QOLQH���ZHOOVIDUJR�FRP

:ULWH� :HOOV�)DUJR�%DQN��1�$�������

3�2��%R[�����

3RUWODQG��25������������

$FFRXQW�VXPPDU\

$QDO\]HG�%XVLQHVV�&KHFNLQJ���3)

$FFRXQW�QXPEHU %HJLQQLQJ�EDODQFH 7RWDO�FUHGLWV 7RWDO�GHELWV (QGLQJ EDODQFH
������������� ����������� ������������ �������������

&UHGLWV
(OHFWURQLF�GHSRVLWV�EDQN�FUHGLWV

(IIHFWLYH 3RVWHG
GDWH GDWH $PRXQW 7UDQVDFWLRQ�GHWDLO

����� ������ 3RVW�9HULI\�'HSRVLW

����� ���������� :7�6HT�������$OEXTXHUTXH�0XQLFLSDO�6��2UJ $OEXTXHUTXH�3XEOLF�6FKRROV
6UI��*Z���������������7UQ��������������5IE�������

����� ��������� 6WDWH�RI�1(:�0H[�9QGU�3\PW�1PDS�����������86'$�$XJXVW������86'$
$XJXVW�����

����� ��������� 6WDWH�RI�1(:�0H[�9QGU�3\PW�1PDS�����������86'$�6HSWHPEHU�����
86'$�6HSWHPEHU�����

����� ����� 3RVW�9HULI\�'HSRVLW

����� ��������� 6WDWH�RI�10�&\IG�)DFWV�1PDS�����������&KULVWLQH�'XQFDQ
V�+HU

����� ������ 3RVW�9HULI\�'HSRVLW

����� ������ 7UHDVXUHUVJHQHUD�3D\PHQWV�������%HUQFR�7UHDV�'LVWULEXWLRQ

����� ������ 3RVW�9HULI\�'HSRVLW

����� ����� 3RVW�9HULI\�'HSRVLW

����� ��������� 6WDWH�RI�1(:�0H[�9QGU�3\PW�1PDS�����������86'$�2FWREHU������86'$
2FWREHU�����

����������� 7RWDO�HOHFWURQLF�GHSRVLWV�EDQN�FUHGLWV

����������� 7RWDO�FUHGLWV

6KHHW�6HT� ��������
6KHHW�������RI�������

Page 10 of 22



$FFRXQW�QXPEHU� ԏ���1RYHPEHU�����������1RYHPEHU��������� ԏ���3DJH���RI��

'HELWV
(OHFWURQLF�GHELWV�EDQN�GHELWV

(IIHFWLYH 3RVWHG
GDWH GDWH $PRXQW 7UDQVDFWLRQ�GHWDLO

����� ������ �� %XVLQHVV�WR�%XVLQHVV�$&+�'HELW���6WDWH�RI�10�'ZV�8L�3D\PHQW��������
&KULVWLQD�'XQFDQ�&RPPX

����� ������ �� %XVLQHVV�WR�%XVLQHVV�$&+�'HELW���7D[B5HYB:NFB(FNV�7UG�3PQW�������
�����������&KULVWLQH�'XQFDQ
V�+HU

����� ��������� :7�6HT�������6WDWH�RI�1(:�0H[LFR��%QI 1PSVLD�6UI��*Z��������������
7UQ��������������5IE���

����� �������� :7�6HT�������6WDWH�RI�1(:�0H[LFR��%QI 10�5HKWLUHH�+HDOWKFDUH�6UI��5KF��
��������7UQ��������������5IE���

����� ��������� �� %XVLQHVV�WR�%XVLQHVV�$&+�'HELW���1PHUE�:HE�3D\��������������&KULVWLQH
'XQFDQ�+HULW

����� ��������� $&+�3UHS�2ULJLQWQ���&KULVWLQH�'XQFDQ���)LOH������������&RLG�����������

����� ��������� �� %XVLQHVV�WR�%XVLQHVV�$&+�'HELW���,56�8VDWD[S\PW�����������������������
&KULVWLQH�'XQFDQV�+HUL

����� �������� �� %XVLQHVV�WR�%XVLQHVV�$&+�'HELW���7D[B5HYB&UVB(FNV�7UG�3PQW�������
[[[[[�����&KULVWLQH�'XQFDQ�+HULW

����� ��������� $&+�3UHS�2ULJLQWQ���&KULVWLQH�'XQFDQ���)LOH������������&RLG�����������

����� ��������� �� %XVLQHVV�WR�%XVLQHVV�$&+�'HELW���,56�8VDWD[S\PW�����������������������
&KULVWLQH�'XQFDQV�+HUL

����� ��������� �� %XVLQHVV�WR�%XVLQHVV�$&+�'HELW���,56�8VDWD[S\PW�����������������������
&KULVWLQH�'XQFDQV�+HUL

����������� 7RWDO�HOHFWURQLF�GHELWV�EDQN�GHELWV
� %XVLQHVV�WR�%XVLQHVV�$&+�,I�WKLV�LV�D�EXVLQHVV�DFFRXQW��WKLV�WUDQVDFWLRQ�KDV�D�UHWXUQ�WLPH�IUDPH�RI�RQH�EXVLQHVV�GD\�IURP�SRVW�GDWH���7KLV�WLPH�IUDPH�GRHV�QRW

DSSO\�WR�FRQVXPHU�DFFRXQWV�

&KHFNV�SDLG

1XPEHU $PRXQW 'DWH 1XPEHU $PRXQW 'DWH 1XPEHU $PRXQW 'DWH
���� ������ ����� ����� �������� ����� �����  �������� �����
�����  ������ ����� ����� ������ ����� ����� ������ �����
�����  ������ ����� ����� ������ ����� ����� ������ �����
�����  ������ ����� ����� ��������� ����� ����� ������ �����
�����  ������ ����� ����� �������� ����� ����� �������� �����
����� ������ ����� ����� �������� ����� ����� ������ �����
�����  �������� ����� ����� ��������� ����� ����� ������ �����
�����  �������� ����� ����� �������� ����� ����� ������ �����
�����  ������ ����� ����� �������� ����� ����� ������ �����
�����  ������ ����� ����� ����� ����� �����  ����� �����
�����  ������ ����� ����� �������� ����� ����� ����� �����
����� ����� ����� ����� ������ ����� ����� ����� �����
����� ������ ����� ����� �������� ����� �����  ������ �����
����� ������ ����� �����  ������ ����� ����� �������� �����
�����  ������ ����� ����� �������� ����� ����� ������ �����
����� ������ ����� ����� ������ ����� ����� �������� �����

6KHHW�6HT� ��������
6KHHW�������RI�������

Page 11 of 22



$FFRXQW�QXPEHU� ԏ���1RYHPEHU�����������1RYHPEHU��������� ԏ���3DJH���RI��

������:HOOV�)DUJR�%DQN��1�$�
$OO�ULJKWV�UHVHUYHG��0HPEHU�)',&����

&KHFNV�SDLG��FRQWLQXHG�

1XPEHU $PRXQW 'DWH 1XPEHU $PRXQW 'DWH 1XPEHU $PRXQW 'DWH
����� ������ ����� ����� ������ ����� �����  ����� �����
����� ����� ����� �����  ����� �����

����������� 7RWDO�FKHFNV�SDLG

���*DS�LQ�FKHFN�VHTXHQFH�

����������� 7RWDO�GHELWV

'DLO\�OHGJHU�EDODQFH�VXPPDU\

'DWH %DODQFH 'DWH %DODQFH 'DWH %DODQFH
����� ������������ ����� ������������ ����� ������������
����� ������������ ����� ������������ ����� ������������
����� ������������ ����� ������������ ����� ������������
����� ������������ ����� ������������ ����� ������������
����� ������������ ����� ������������ ����� ������������
����� ������������ ����� ������������ ����� ������������
����� ������������ ����� ������������

$YHUDJH�GDLO\�OHGJHU�EDODQFH �������������

6KHHW�6HT� ��������
6KHHW�������RI�������

Page 12 of 22



Bank ReconciliationBankRecon01

Statement Date 11/30/2019 Cash Object 11010

Journal Entry # Status Posted

Bank Statement Ending Balance

Less: Uncleared Payments

Add:  Uncleared Deposits

Add:  Uncleared Other

Adjusted Bank Balance

System Cash Balance

Difference

2,022,441.04 

25,839.52 

0.00 

0.00 

1,996,601.52 

1,996,601.52 

0.00 

Service Charge

Interest Earned

Cleared Payments

Cleared Deposits

Cleared Other

Submitted By

Posted By

AALMUETE, 12/02/2019

ALERNER, 12/02/2019

0.00 

0.00 

479,921.78 

427,142.79 

60,399.85 

Add: Unposted Charges and Interest

Revised System Cash Balance

0.00 

1,996,601.52 

Uncleared Payments   

Emp IDVendor IDPay To NameCheck AmountCheck # Bank AcctIssued

08/22/18 10796 APS Grant Mgmt 130MAINAPS229.00 

02/21/19 11186 Alma  Alvarez 130MAIN0000857.96 

03/08/19 11225 NM Child Supp Enforc Agency 130MAIN901001219.22 

03/19/19 11253 Viscoli, April 130MAIN01004678.77 

05/17/19 11377 NM Child Supp Enforc Agency 130MAIN901001219.22 

05/23/19 11388 Family Engagement Inst PTA 130MAIN010106240.00 

07/12/19 11440 NM Child Supp Enforc Agency 130MAIN901001219.22 

07/26/19 11442 NM Child Supp Enforc Agency 130MAIN901001219.22 

07/26/19 11474 Alyssa R. Apodaca 000111 130MAIN1,900.90 

07/26/19 11477 Maria Elena Ortega 000019 130MAIN1,111.27 

08/09/19 11444 NM Child Supp Enforc Agency 130MAIN901001219.22 

08/17/19 11526 Alyssa R. Apodaca 000111 130MAIN17.66 

09/06/19 11587 Alpine Protection LLC 130MAIN01001379.98 

09/26/19 11631 Quill Corporation 130MAIN000214762.93 

10/18/19 11661 McCall Land & Cattle Co 130MAIN010020931.00 

10/23/19 11669 Metropolitan Life Insurance 130MAIN901002200.00 

10/23/19 11670 Metropolitan Life Insurance 130MAIN901002200.00 

11/04/19 11679 Beal School Bus Company 130MAIN010095897.00 

11/13/19 11696 Palos Sports 130MAIN0100682,336.17 

11/15/19 11701 NM Child Supp Enforc Agency 130MAIN901001219.22 

11/26/19 11724 Bilingual Multicultural       Services, Inc. 130MAIN0002418,011.07 

11/26/19 11725 Brady Industries, LLC 130MAIN00062070.00 

11/26/19 11727 Jessica Carrillo 130MAIN01016196.33 

11/26/19 11729 Leos Gonzalez, Rafael 130MAIN0101352,032.42 

11/26/19 11730 Lifetouch Natl School Studios 130MAIN010015940.50 

11/26/19 11731 Maria Salcido 130MAIN01014667.14 

Selection Grouped by Org, Cash Object, Statement Date - Sorted by Item date, Item #, (Org = 130, Cash Object IN ('11010'), Bank Statement Date = 

11/30/2019, Uncleared Only? = No) Page 1 of 4

Generated for Angie Lerner (ALERNER), Dec  2 2019 11:01AM130 - Christine Duncan Heritage

Voided 
Cashed 12-2-19  

Stop payment made and reissued  11742
Stop payment made and reissued 11744 
Cleared bank 12-3-19

Stop payment reissued as 11732 for 1096.10

Stop payment reissued as 11732 for 1096.10

Stop payment reissued as 11732 for 1096.10
Stop payment reissued as 11732 for 1096.10

Stop payment reissued as 11732 for 1096.10
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Bank ReconciliationBankRecon01

Statement Date 11/30/2019 Cash Object 11010

Journal Entry # Status Posted

Uncleared Payments   (continued) 

Emp IDVendor IDPay To NameCheck AmountCheck # Bank AcctIssued

11/26/19 11732 NM Child Supp Enforc Agency 130MAIN9010011,096.10 

11/26/19 11733 Orkin Pest Control 130MAIN000697112.19 

11/26/19 11734 Ortiz-Mingorance, Nuria 130MAIN90100688.09 

11/26/19 11735 Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 130MAIN000760305.53 

11/26/19 11736 PNM 130MAIN0001783,275.35 

11/26/19 11737 School Nurse Supply, Inc. 130MAIN000441170.18 

11/26/19 11738 Theresa Bustos 130MAIN01013218.00 

11/29/19 11740 NM Child Supp Enforc Agency 130MAIN901001344.76 

26,935.62 

Cleared Payments   

Emp IDVendor IDPay To NameDifferenceCleared AmountCheck AmountCheck # Bank AcctIssued Cleared

09/15/19 11713 38.54 11/30/19 Pre-Paid Legal Services, Inc. 130MAIN90100038.54 

10/08/19 11634 865.88 11/30/19 ABCWUA 130MAIN000221865.88 

10/15/19 11714 37.90 11/30/19 Pre-Paid Legal Services, Inc. 130MAIN90100037.90 

10/18/19 11646 219.22 11/30/19 NM Child Supp Enforc Agency 130MAIN901001219.22 

10/18/19 11650 369.86 11/30/19 Comcast 130MAIN000208369.86 

10/18/19 11652 676.93 11/30/19 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc 130MAIN000411676.93 

10/18/19 11653 737.33 11/30/19 Ephesus Office Technologies 130MAIN000209737.33 

10/18/19 11664 1,996.00 11/30/19 MyService Solutions, Inc 130MAIN0101251,996.00 

10/18/19 11665 289.94 11/30/19 School Nurse Supply, Inc. 130MAIN000441289.94 

10/18/19 11666 3,170.00 11/30/19 School Tech Supply - STS 130MAIN0007283,170.00 

10/18/19 11668 161.22 11/30/19 Verizon Wireless 130MAIN000206161.22 

10/31/19 11711 598.92 11/30/19 NM Dept of Workforce Solutions 130MAIN900002598.92 

10/31/19 11712 4,151.70 11/30/19 NM Taxation/Revenue Department 130MAIN9000034,151.70 

10/31/19 11716 232.20 11/30/19 New Mexico Taxation and       Revenue Department 130MAIN900013232.20 

11/01/19 11673 267.10 11/30/19 Biri D. Marquez 000222 130MAIN267.10 

11/01/19 11674 18,467.77 11/30/19 EFTPS 130MAIN90000418,467.77 

11/01/19 11675 219.22 11/30/19 NM Child Supp Enforc Agency 130MAIN901001219.22 

11/01/19 Batch 11/01/2019 60,399.85 11/30/19 130MAIN60,399.85 

11/04/19 11676 34.56 11/30/19 Albuquerque Public            Schools Graphics 130MAIN00010634.56 

11/04/19 11677 806.20 11/30/19 Association of Charter School Education Services 130MAIN000635806.20 

11/04/19 11678 194.00 11/30/19 Barbara Bustos 130MAIN010154194.00 

11/04/19 11680 175.00 11/30/19 City of Albuquerque 130MAIN000055175.00 

11/04/19 11681 150.00 11/30/19 City of Albuquerque 130MAIN010117150.00 

11/04/19 11682 2,032.42 11/30/19 Leos Gonzalez, Rafael 130MAIN0101352,032.42 

Selection Grouped by Org, Cash Object, Statement Date - Sorted by Item date, Item #, (Org = 130, Cash Object IN ('11010'), Bank Statement Date = 
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Bank ReconciliationBankRecon01

Statement Date 11/30/2019 Cash Object 11010

Journal Entry # Status Posted

Cleared Payments   (continued) 

Emp IDVendor IDPay To NameDifferenceCleared AmountCheck AmountCheck # Bank AcctIssued Cleared

11/04/19 11683 210.80 11/30/19 Meza, Julio 130MAIN010051210.80 

11/07/19 11684 896.35 11/30/19 ABCWUA 130MAIN000221896.35 

11/07/19 11685 70,827.75 11/30/19 Association of Charter School Education Services 130MAIN00063570,827.75 

11/07/19 11686 7,669.91 11/30/19 Charter School Nursing Service 130MAIN0002517,669.91 

11/07/19 11687 5,000.00 11/30/19 Public Charter Schools of NM 130MAIN0000565,000.00 

11/07/19 11688 34,000.00 11/30/19 Saylor Family Trust, LLC 130MAIN00055534,000.00 

11/08/19 11689 1,390.00 11/30/19 Association of Charter School Education Services 130MAIN0006351,390.00 

11/08/19 11690 6,472.50 11/30/19 InAccord, P.C. 130MAIN0100816,472.50 

11/08/19 11691 30.76 11/30/19 NM Gas Company 130MAIN00055830.76 

11/08/19 11692 1,214.67 11/30/19 Run to Clean, LLC 130MAIN0101571,214.67 

11/08/19 11693 144.82 11/30/19 Verizon Wireless 130MAIN000206144.82 

11/09/19 Batch 11/09/2019 17,302.38 11/30/19 130MAIN17,302.38 

11/13/19 11694 1,695.80 11/30/19 Association of Charter School Education Services 130MAIN0006351,695.80 

11/13/19 11695 44,124.57 11/30/19 NM Educational RetirementBoard 130MAIN90000544,124.57 

11/13/19 11697 186.00 11/30/19 Perico's 130MAIN010158186.00 

11/13/19 11698 3,807.46 11/30/19 PNM 130MAIN0001783,807.46 

11/15/19 11699 352.31 11/30/19 Biri D. Marquez 000222 130MAIN352.31 

11/15/19 11700 18,165.21 11/30/19 EFTPS 130MAIN90000418,165.21 

11/15/19 11702 6,157.40 11/30/19 Association of Charter School Education Services 130MAIN0006356,157.40 

11/15/19 11703 712.52 11/30/19 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc 130MAIN000411712.52 

11/15/19 11704 188.21 11/30/19 George Marquez 130MAIN010156188.21 

11/15/19 11705 340.24 11/30/19 Jesus A Moncada 130MAIN000111340.24 

11/15/19 11706 2,032.42 11/30/19 Leos Gonzalez, Rafael 130MAIN0101352,032.42 

11/15/19 11707 189.23 11/30/19 Meza, Julio 130MAIN010051189.23 

11/15/19 11708 224.38 11/30/19 Orkin Pest Control 130MAIN000697224.38 

11/15/19 Batch 11/15/2019 59,603.46 11/30/19 130MAIN59,603.46 

11/19/19 11709 415.56 11/30/19 American Family Life 130MAIN901012415.56 

11/19/19 11710 200.00 11/30/19 Metropolitan Life Insurance 130MAIN901002200.00 

11/19/19 11715 37.90 11/30/19 Pre-Paid Legal Services, Inc. 130MAIN90100037.90 

11/19/19 11717 600.00 11/30/19 Bilingual Nation USA LLC 130MAIN000663600.00 

11/19/19 Batch 11/19/2019 5,423.02 11/30/19 130MAIN5,423.02 

11/21/19 11718 4,262.00 11/30/19 Association of Charter School Education Services 130MAIN0006354,262.00 

11/21/19 11719 656.42 11/30/19 Ephesus Office Technologies 130MAIN000209656.42 

11/21/19 11720 2,036.87 11/30/19 Lakeshore Learning Materials 130MAIN0005332,036.87 

11/21/19 11721 189.77 11/30/19 Matthews Fox, P.C. 130MAIN000322189.77 

Selection Grouped by Org, Cash Object, Statement Date - Sorted by Item date, Item #, (Org = 130, Cash Object IN ('11010'), Bank Statement Date = 

11/30/2019, Uncleared Only? = No) Page 3 of 4

Generated for Angie Lerner (ALERNER), Dec  2 2019 11:01AM130 - Christine Duncan Heritage Page 15 of 22



Bank ReconciliationBankRecon01

Statement Date 11/30/2019 Cash Object 11010

Journal Entry # Status Posted

Cleared Payments   (continued) 

Emp IDVendor IDPay To NameDifferenceCleared AmountCheck AmountCheck # Bank AcctIssued Cleared

11/21/19 11722 22.31 11/30/19 School Nurse Supply, Inc. 130MAIN00044122.31 

11/26/19 11723 144.57 11/30/19 Adriana Arias Luz 130MAIN010160144.57 

11/26/19 11726 18.98 11/30/19 Cristian Campo 130MAIN01010118.98 

11/26/19 11728 70.39 11/30/19 Jesus A Moncada 130MAIN00011170.39 

11/29/19 11739 19,437.20 11/30/19 EFTPS 130MAIN90000419,437.20 

11/29/19 Batch 11/29/2019 67,175.88 11/30/19 130MAIN67,175.88 

479,921.78 479,921.78 

Cleared Deposits   

DifferenceCleared AmountDeposit AmountDeposit # Bank AcctDeposited Cleared

11/06/19 Batch 11/06/2019 119.94 11/30/19 130MAIN119.94 

11/12/19 Batch 11/12/2019 344,694.66 11/30/19 130MAIN344,694.66 

11/14/19 Batch 11/14/2019 27,718.49 11/30/19 130MAIN27,718.49 

11/15/19 Batch 11/15/2019 39.00 11/30/19 130MAIN39.00 

11/18/19 Batch 11/18/2019 22,793.23 11/30/19 130MAIN22,793.23 

11/19/19 Batch 11/19/2019 312.50 11/30/19 130MAIN312.50 

11/20/19 Batch 11/20/2019 690.44 11/30/19 130MAIN690.44 

11/21/19 Batch 11/21/2019 845.00 11/30/19 130MAIN845.00 

11/22/19 Batch 11/22/2019 16.91 11/30/19 130MAIN16.91 

11/27/19 Batch 11/27/2019 29,912.62 11/30/19 130MAIN29,912.62 

427,142.79 427,142.79 

Cleared Other   

JE CommentDifferenceCleared AmountAmountJE # Bank AcctEffective Cleared

11/01/19 CA20-00003 60,399.85 11/30/1960,399.85 

Selection Grouped by Org, Cash Object, Statement Date - Sorted by Item date, Item #, (Org = 130, Cash Object IN ('11010'), Bank Statement Date = 
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Christine Duncan Heritage Academy
Expenditure Analytical Review

As of November 30, 2019

Compensation: amounts paid to permanent and temporary employees.
Benefits: medical, dental, vision, disability, unemployment, etc.
Purch Srvs - Prof & Tech: ancillary, training, auditors, attorneys, accounting.
Purch Srvs - Property: maintenance & repair, utilities, lease, etc. 
Purch Srvs - Other: liability insurance, advertising, travel, non-professional services.
Supplies: office, testing, textbook, food, software, etc.
Property: fixed assets, property purchase.
Debt Svc & Misc: penalties, emergency reserve, etc.

1000 - Instruction: direct classroom related expenditures.
2100 - Support Services - Student: special education, school counselor, attendance, student 
records.
2200 - Support Services - Instruction: testing and library
2300 - Administration: auditors, legal, and governance council
2400 - School Administration: principal's office
2500 - Central Services: business office and administrative technology
2600 - Operation & Maintenance: custodial, maintenance, security, and safety
3100 - Food Services: food services operations
3300 - Community Services: providing community services to students, staff, or other 
community participants.
4000 - Capital: Lease Assistance and SB-9 allocations.

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2016/2017 $138,679 $170,085 $162,953 $198,253 $298,603 $231,110 $287,449 $183,838 $268,594 $194,159 $267,148 $551,814
2017/2018 $138,679 $130,128 $367,313 $248,020 $306,388 $327,707 $266,028 $259,362 $238,648 $275,362 $284,539 $650,181
2018/2019 $179,562 $198,929 $371,296 $314,814 $496,140 $311,697 $301,352 $285,371 $375,091 $369,611 $605,124 $608,281
2019/2020 $195,596 $232,344 $374,007 $442,845 $516,570 $0

$0
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$700,000 Yearly Expenditure Comparison by Month

Christine Duncan had three 
payrolls in November this 
year, which caused costs to 
be slightly higher. 
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Christine Duncan Heritage Academy
Expenditure Analytical Review

As of November 30, 2019
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Fiscal05 Account Summary-Balance 

Fiscal Year 2019/20Balances through 11/30/2019

RevenueDescriptionFunds- Func- Obj ct - Pr gm- Locat n- JbCl - Opt nl
Account 

Balance

Revised

Budget

Adopted

Budget

Funds 11000 - Operational, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

165.00 11000- 0000- 41701- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 Fees-Activities 165.00-

240.00 11000- 0000- 41910- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 Rentals 240.00-

3,844,176.00 3,844,176.00 1,585,797.78 11000- 0000- 43101- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 StEqulzGuarntee 2,258,378.22 

1,586,202.78 3,844,176.00 3,844,176.00 2,257,973.22 Total for Funds 11000, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 14000 - TotInsMatSubFnd, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

3,079.44 14000- 0000- 43211- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 InstMatCash50% 3,079.44-

3,079.44 .00 .00 3,079.44-Total for Funds 14000, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 21000 - Food Svcs, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

1,500.00 1,500.00 1,743.44 21000- 0000- 41603- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 Fees-AdultsFS 243.44-

215,000.00 215,000.00 112,448.99 21000- 0000- 44500- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 ResGtsFedThruSt 102,551.01 

114,192.43 216,500.00 216,500.00 102,307.57 Total for Funds 21000, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 23000 - Non-InstrctSupp, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

8,500.00 8,500.00 23000- 0000- 41701- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 Fees-Activities 8,500.00 

.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 Total for Funds 23000, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 24101 - Title I - IASA, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

126,274.00 126,274.00 109,551.99 24101- 0000- 41924- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 FlowthrDistChtr 16,722.01 

109,551.99 126,274.00 126,274.00 16,722.01 Total for Funds 24101, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 24106 - IDEABEntitlemnt, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

84,390.00 84,390.00 58,139.03 24106- 0000- 41924- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 FlowthrDistChtr 26,250.97 

58,139.03 84,390.00 84,390.00 26,250.97 Total for Funds 24106, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 24118 - FreshFruit&Vegs, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

14,792.77 24118- 0000- 44500- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 ResGtsFedThruSt 14,792.77-

14,792.77 .00 .00 14,792.77-Total for Funds 24118, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 24153 - EngLangAcquistn, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

4,770.00 4,770.00 6,245.22 24153- 0000- 41924- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 FlowthrDistChtr 1,475.22-

6,245.22 4,770.00 4,770.00 1,475.22-Total for Funds 24153, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 24154 - TchPrinTrainRec, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

23,666.00 23,666.00 5,297.93 24154- 0000- 41924- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 FlowthrDistChtr 18,368.07 

5,297.93 23,666.00 23,666.00 18,368.07 Total for Funds 24154, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 25153 - TitleXIX-3/21Yr, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

10,000.00 10,000.00 4,787.03 25153- 0000- 44301- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 OthResGtsFedDir 5,212.97 
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Fiscal05 Account Summary-Balance 

Fiscal Year 2019/20Balances through 11/30/2019

RevenueDescriptionFunds- Func- Obj ct - Pr gm- Locat n- JbCl - Opt nl
Account 

Balance

Revised

Budget

Adopted

Budget

4,787.03 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,212.97 Total for Funds 25153, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 25171 - Child&AdultFood, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

130,600.00 130,600.00 64,896.32 25171- 0000- 44301- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 OthResGtsFedDir 65,703.68 

64,896.32 130,600.00 130,600.00 65,703.68 Total for Funds 25171, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 26177 - ElemMidSchInit, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

13,000.00 26177- 0000- 41980- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 RefPriorYearExp 13,000.00-

8,000.00 8,000.00 26177- 0000- 43214- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 InterGovCntREC 8,000.00 

13,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 5,000.00-Total for Funds 26177, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 27107 - 2012GOBondSB66, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

3,068.00 3,068.00 27107- 0000- 43204- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 PriorYearBalnce 3,068.00 

.00 3,068.00 3,068.00 3,068.00 Total for Funds 27107, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 27109 - IM- GAA, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

31,507.00 31,506.82 27109- 0000- 43202- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 StFlowThruGrant .18 

31,506.82 31,507.00 .00 .18 Total for Funds 27109, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 27114 - NMReadstoLeadK3, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

26,796.06 27114- 0000- 43202- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 StFlowThruGrant 26,796.06-

26,796.06 .00 .00 26,796.06-Total for Funds 27114, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 27149 - PreK Initiative, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

280,000.00 280,000.00 209,742.13 27149- 0000- 41924- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 FlowthrDistChtr 70,257.87 

209,742.13 280,000.00 280,000.00 70,257.87 Total for Funds 27149, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 27155 - BrkfastElemStud, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

3,856.00 27155- 0000- 43202- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 StFlowThruGrant 3,856.00 

.00 3,856.00 .00 3,856.00 Total for Funds 27155, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 27166 - KinderThreePlus, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

59,169.99 27166- 0000- 41924- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 FlowthrDistChtr 59,169.99-

59,169.99 .00 .00 59,169.99-Total for Funds 27166, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 27183 - NM Grown FVV, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

6,000.00 5,000.00 27183- 0000- 43202- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 StFlowThruGrant 1,000.00 

5,000.00 6,000.00 .00 1,000.00 Total for Funds 27183, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 27198 - K3 4&5, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

8,308.33 27198- 0000- 41924- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 FlowthrDistChtr 8,308.33-

8,308.33 .00 .00 8,308.33-Total for Funds 27198, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts
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Fiscal05 Account Summary-Balance 

Fiscal Year 2019/20Balances through 11/30/2019

RevenueDescriptionFunds- Func- Obj ct - Pr gm- Locat n- JbCl - Opt nl
Account 

Balance

Revised

Budget

Adopted

Budget

Funds 31200 - PubSchCapOutlay, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

59,912.25 31200- 0000- 43209- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 PSCOC Awards 59,912.25-

59,912.25 .00 .00 59,912.25-Total for Funds 31200, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 31600 - CapImprvmtsHB33, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

271,669.00 6,050.79 31600- 0000- 41110- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 AdValoremTaxDst 265,618.21 

6,050.79 271,669.00 .00 265,618.21 Total for Funds 31600, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 31700 - CapImprvmtsSB-9, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

26,940.00 26,940.00 31700- 0000- 43204- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 PriorYearBalnce 26,940.00 

.00 26,940.00 26,940.00 26,940.00 Total for Funds 31700, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 31701 - CapImprvsSB9Loc, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

3,029.30 31701- 0000- 41110- 0000- 001118- 0000- 00000 AdValoremTaxDst 3,029.30-

3,029.30 .00 .00 3,029.30-Total for Funds 31701, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

4,766,884.00 2,690,215.39 2,389,700.61 5,079,916.00 Total for Org 130 - Christine Duncan Heritage
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Account Component Summary-Balance Fiscal16a

Fiscal Year 2018/19Balances through June

Account 

Balance
CreditDebitDescriptionFunds

Objct 1100   

272.49 272.49 91000 General Activities

1,375.00 7,015.61 5,640.61 91001 Athletic

39.71 39.71 91003 Chess Club

1,199.43 3,210.68 2,011.25 91004 Student Council

1,294.19 1,294.19 91005 Yearbook

140.02 420.02 280.00 91006 Cheer

26.13 26.13 91010 Admin Discretionary Account

3,052.78 9,226.05 12,278.83 Total for Org 130, Objct 1100 and Asset accounts

Filtered by User Permissions, (Org = 130, Online/Offline = N, Fiscal Year = 2019, Period = 12, Unposted JEs? = N, Assets and Liabilities? = Y, 

Restricted Accts? = Y, SACS? = N, Funds = 9, Objct = 110, Page Break? = N, Obj Digits = 2)
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